Journal of Integrated and Advanced Engineering
(JIAE)
Vol. 1, No. 1, March 2021: 65-72
A. Firdausi et al., Design of A Dual-Band Microstrip Antenna for 5G Communication 65
Design of A Dual-Band Microstrip Antenna
for 5G Communication

10.1007/s11276-015-0942-z
[9] S. Xu, Y. Li, Y. Gao, Y. Liu, and H. Gacanin, “Opportunistic Coexistence of LTE and WiFi for Future 5G
System: Experimental Performance Evaluation and Analysis,” IEEE Access, vol. 6, pp. 8725–8741, 2017,
doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2017.2787783
[10] ITU, “Report ITU-R M.2376-0 : The Technical Feasibility of IMT in the bands above 6 GHz,” 2015.
[Online]. Available: https://www.itu.int/pub/R-REP-M.2376
[11] H. M. Marzouk, M. I. Ahmed and A. A. Shaalan, "A Novel Dual-band 28/38 GHz Slotted Microstrip MIMO
Antenna for 5G Mobile Applications," 2019 IEEE International Symposium on Antennas and Propagation
and USNC-URSI Radio Science Meeting, 2019, pp. 607-608, doi: 10.1109/APUSNCURSINRSM.
2019.8888799
[12] W. Ahmad and W. T. Khan, “Small Form Factor Dual Band ( 28 / 38 GHz ) PIFA Antenna for 5G
Applications,” in 2017 IEEE MTT-S International Conference on Microwaves for Intelligent Mobility
(ICMIM), 2017, pp. 21–24
[13] M. A. Khan, M. A. Ul Haq, and S. Ur Rehman, “A Practical miniature antenna Design for Future Internet
of Things Enabled Smart Devices,” 2016, 10th International Conference on Signal Processing and
Communication Systems, ICSPCS 2016 - Proceedings, 2016, doi: 10.1109/ICSPCS.2016.7843339
[14] L. Sevgi, "The Antenna as a Transducer: Simple Circuit and Electromagnetic Models," in IEEE Antennas
and Propagation Magazine, vol. 49, no. 6, pp. 211-218, Dec. 2007, doi: 10.1109/MAP.2007.4455907
[15] A. Satheesh, R. Chandrababu and I. S. Rao, "A compact antenna for IoT applications," 2017 International
Conference on Innovations in Information, Embedded and Communication Systems (ICIIECS), 2017, pp.
1-4, doi: 10.1109/ICIIECS.2017.8275921
[16] S. Shrestha, S. K. Noh, and D. Y. Choi, “Comparative study of antenna designs for RF energy harvesting,”
International Journal of Antennas and Propagation, vol. 2013, 2013, doi: 10.1155/2013/385260
[17] A. Firdausi, G. P. Nurani Hakim, and M. Alaydrus, “Microstrip antenna array for next generation WLAN
802.11ac applications,” Proceedings - 2018 International Conference on Radar, Antenna, Microwave,
Electronics, and Telecommunications, ICRAMET 2018, 2018, doi: 10.1109/ICRAMET.2018.8683939
[18] R. Lionnie, L. Ruhyana, and M. Alaydrus, “Dual-band microstrip antennas for 5G and short-range
applications,” IEEE Region 10 Annual International Conference, Proceedings/TENCON, 2017, doi:
10.1109/TENCON.2017.8228359
[19] Q. L. Zhang, W. Y. Yin, S. He, and L. S. Wu, “Compact substrate integrated waveguide (SIW) bandpass
filter with complementary split-ring resonators (CSRRs),” IEEE Microwave and Wireless Components
Letters, vol. 20, no. 8, pp. 426–428, 2010, doi: 10.1109/LMWC.2010.2049258
[20] D. Deslandes and Ke Wu, "Integrated transition of coplanar to rectangular waveguides," 2001 IEEE MTT-
S International Microwave Sympsoium Digest (Cat. No.01CH37157), 2001, pp. 619-622 vol.2, doi:
10.1109/MWSYM.2001.966971
[21] J. de Novais Schianti et al., “Novel Platform for Droplet Detection and Size Measurement Using Microstrip
Transmission Lines,” Sensors (Basel, Switzerland), 2019, doi: 10.3390/s19235216
Journal of Integrated and Advanced Engineering (JIAE) Vol. 1, No. 1, March 2021: 65-72
72 A. Firdausi et al., Design of A Dual-Band Microstrip Antenna for 5G Communication
[22] M. H. Zarifi, T. Thundat, and M. Daneshmand, “High resolution microwave microstrip resonator for
sensing applications,” Sensors and Actuators, A: Physical, 2015, doi: 10.1016/j.sna.2015.06.031
[23] F. Qamar, M. H. S. Siddiqui, K. Dimyati, K. A. B. Noordin and M. B. Majed, "Channel characterization of
28 and 38 GHz MM-wave frequency band spectrum for the future 5G network," 2017 IEEE 15th Student
Conference on Research and Development (SCOReD), 2017, pp. 291-296, doi:
10.1109/SCORED.2017.8305376
[24] Y. Rahayu and M. I. Hidayat, "Design of 28/38 GHz Dual-Band Triangular-Shaped Slot Microstrip
Antenna Array for 5G Applications," 2018 2nd International Conference on Telematics and Future
Generation Networks (TAFGEN), 2018, pp. 93-97, doi: 10.1109/TAFGEN.2018.8580487
[25] A. Firdausi and M. Alaydrus, “Designing Multiband Multilayered Microstrip Antenna for mmWave
Applications,” in International Conference on Radar, Antenna, Microwave, Electronics, and
Telecommunications, ICRAMET, 2016, pp. 99–102
[26] D. A. Rahman, S. Y. Mohamad, N. A. Malek, D. A. Rahman, and S. N. Zabri, “A wideband mm-wave